



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3102/2025**

X

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Rubali Bandhopadhyaya, ASC for
the State.
SI Pankaj Kasana, PS: Anand Vihar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

10.07.2026

List on 16.01.2027.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JULY 10, 2026/P